ORDINANCE NO 18 -013

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ORDINANCE FOR FISCAL
YEAR JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018

SUMMARY

GENERAL FUND
Prior Year Revenues are decreased by $227,025.48. Intergovernmental Revenue is
increased by $81,875. General Government Expenses are increased by $38,500. Fire
Expenses are increased by $100,000. Dispatch Expenses are increased by $10,000.
Public Works Expenses are increased by $14,300. Inter-local Expenses are increased by
$45,937.50. Transfers Out are decreased by $353,887.98.

BUSINESS PARK FUND
Intergovernmental Revenue is increased by $175,000. Transfers In are increased by
$175,000. Expenses are increased by $350,000.

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FUND
Prior Year Revenues are increased by $11,400. Sanitation Expenses are increased by
$11,400.

LANDFILL FUND
Transfer funds between line item expenditures resulting in no change to total
expenditures.

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Prior Year Revenues are increased by $66,525.95. Intergovernmental Revenues are
increased by $52,912.03. Transfers In are decreased by $528,887.98. Capital Expenses
are decreased by $409,450.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.
This ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.

The full text of Ordinance 18 -013 is available for examination in the City Clerk’s Office,
100 North Court Street, Georgetown, Kentucky 40324 or at www.georgetownky.gov.

PUBLICLY INTRODUCED AND READ FIRST TIME: June 11, 2018

PUBLICLY READ SECOND TIMEAND PASRED: June 25, 2018
APPROVED: | Oual M

T/qm Prather, Mayor

ATTEST: d\(L [} /U\J> é’%"\w

Tratie Hoffman, City CIEsK)




ice_law in the

|, Andrew Hartley, hereby certify | am an Attorney licensed to pra



ORDINANCE # 18 -013

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GEORGETOWN, KENTUCKY, AMENDING THE ANNUAL
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL PERIOD JULY 1, 2017, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018

SPONSORS: COUNCIL MEMBERS DAVID LUSBY AND CONNIE TACKETT

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF GEORGETOWN, KENTUCKY, AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE
The annual budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2018, adopted
on June 1, 2017, by Ordinance 17-005, and amended on March 21, 2018, by Ordinance 18-008,
is amended as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
SECTION TWO
Except as provided in the Georgetown Purchasing Policy adopted in Municipal Order 11-028,
the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into any contracts or agreements necessary to fulfill the
operation of City government within the allocations listed in this ordinance.

SECTION THREE

If any section, subsection, sentence, clause, or phrase of this ordinance is for any reason held
unconstitutional or otherwise invalid, such infirmities shall not affect the validity of the remaining
portions of this ordinance.
SECTION FOUR
All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.
SECTION FIVE

This ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.

PUBLICLY INTRODUCED AND READ FIRST TIME: June 11, 2018

PUBLICLY READ SECOND TIME AND PASSED: June 25, 2018

CITY OF GEORGE KENTUCKY

APPROVED,

| b it —

Tom Prather, Mayor

Tracle Hoffman, City



2017-2018 Budget Amendment #2 Summary

General Fund

Amended Budget Balance (Prior Year Revenues Used)

New Changes:

Gen Govt - Professional Services (Bell Engineering - Build Grant App)
Gen Govt - Telephone/Computer Lines

Building Insepction Line ltem Adjustments {See Exhibit A, net zero)
Fire Dept - CERS Invoices for Past Retirees Sick Leave

Dispatch - Overtime

Public Works - Medical & Dental Insurance

Ambulance Utilities

CMRS County Share (Increase revenue 17-18)

Transfer to Business Park Fund

Decrease:
Transfer to Capital Projects Fund

Increase:
CMRS Revenue

General Fund Budget Surplus {Deficit) *PY Revenues Used

Business Park Fund

Amended Budget Balance (Prior Year Revenues Used)
New Changes:

Sewer Privilege Fee (MO 18-017)

Transfer from General Fund

Intergovernmental Revenue (County half)

Business Park Budget Surplus {Deficit)

Environmental Services Fund

Amended Budget Balance (Prior Year Revenues Used)

New Changes:
Sanitation: Landfill Services

Decrease:
Sanitation: Garbage Trucks

Env Services Fund Budget Surplus {Deficit) *PY Revenue Used

(2,376,840.23)

{18,500.00)
{20,000.00)

(100,000.00)
(10,000.00)
(14,300.00)

{5.000.00)
(40,937.50)
(175,000.00)

528,887.98

81,875.00

{2,149,814.76)

(350,000.00)
175,000.00

175,000.00

(239,677.41)

(20,000.00}

8,600.00

(251,077.41)



Landfill Fund

Original Budget Balance

New Changes:
Leachate Disposal

Decrease:
Land & Land Improvements
Professional Services

Landfill Fund Budget Surplus {Deficit) *PY Revenues Used

Capital Projects Fund

Amended Budget Balance {Prior Year Revenues Used)

Previously Approved Transactions:

Lemons Mill Widening Project (MO 18-016, Change Order No. 5)

Lemons Mill Widening Project - Hamilton Hinkle (Subcontracted Materials)
Remove TAP Grant Match (Budgeted in FY19)

Remove CMAG Grant Match {Except for Design Phase)(Budgeted FY19)
Remove US25 S. Sewer Contribution {Budgeted in FY19)
Intergovernmental Revenue - County {Lemons Mill)

Decrease:
Transfer from General Fund

Capital Projects Fund Budget Surpius (Deficit) *PY Revenues Used

(85,000.00)

(14,800.00)

10,000.00

4,800.00

{85,000.00)

(7,916.63)

(15,100.00)
(157,250.00)
150,000.00
181,800.00
250,000.00
52,912.03

(528,887.98)

(74,442.48)



¥ HQIux3

- 00000052 ooeeess— | - (0D'000'0SZ) NOILONELSNOD HIMIS|0/66-015-0L
{L1L°6.¥'S55) DO'OS¥'6SL graggrts—— | - {£1'626'¥12) SINIWIACHINI E NOLLONHLSNOD QvQY|S95S-015-04
85'6£.'V6 (86°288'g28) gsreggre—— | - 95'/79'c29 ANN3 TYH3IN3D WOHH HIASNYHL|0EL7-000-02
LL'€86'02S £0'ZL6'ES SOHIE— | - 89'LI9'ElP S103rod TY.LIIYSD (LAODNILNIIZSOr-000-04
(00°008't8) (00'008'¥L) teorette—— | - (0000004} IvYSOdSIa ALYHOVI|L625-0F1-LE
{00°'002) 00008+ toorooes————— | - (00 000's) S30IAYIS TIYNOISSIA0NI0EZS-0Fi-LE
- 00°000'01 eoeogo—— | - (oo-000'0L) SININIAOHLNI ONVT 9 ANV1]0SGS-0LE-LE
{00°059°£52) 00'008'9 foorosT'egs——— | 0006’ |(00°000'0LE) SHONYL IOVEHVYD|0ESS-0L -0
{00°000°562) {00°000'02) oooegsLZ— 1 - (00°000'5.2) SADIAYIS 1IANYT1]0825-0L 70
{00°000°05¢) {00'000'05E) - - S3ILHLN|GLZS0EG L L
00'9T.'E6t 00'000'SLL goreerse—— | - 00'92L'8LE NN YH3INTD INOYD HIJISNYX L|CELP-000-L L
00'000'6ZY 00°000'4L 0000005 00'000'052 S103rodd TV.LIJYD ‘LAODHILNI|ZS9¥-000-4 L
(8S°6EL'V6) 86'/88'825 tegrzoeee—| - (96°129'€Z9) ANNd SL03rodd TYLIdYD OL HI4SNYHL|0L25-019-01
(00'9zL'c6t) (00'000'G21) toorezrete——| - {o0'9zL'8LE) AN Mvd SSINISNG OL Y34SNVH1]5046-019-01
(o5 2ev'avL) (0g 286'0%) poopsrot——| - {00005 201) IHYHS AENNOD ISNIIXT SHND]SGILPS-025-0L
(00°000°1.2) {00°000's) oreore—| - {00°000'91) S3ILTILN IDNYINGWNY[L0¥S-025-0L
(00°906'gLL) {(00/005'gL) ooeoreet—— | - {00'90%'201} TVLIGSOH B IvIIQIN|0PLS-0LE-0L
(00'92¢°) (00 008) eorerer———— | - (00'929't) IONYYNSNI T¥INIAJSZI6-0LE-0L
(00°000°G¥) {00-000'0L) tooooo'ee——| - (00°000'5€) INLLHIAO|0L0S-0£2-0L
(05°255'996) {00°000°00%) geresgem— | - (05 £55'998) SNOQYYZYH :Su30(5116-022-01
(00's80°2) 00'S16'gt togoeere———— 1| - {00'000'¥2) SI1OHAA]0655-07L-0L
(00°00L'9) (000052} fpooer—| - {0000zZ'y) 13N YOLOW|SEES-OFL-0L
{00"099'2) (D0°006° L toosre—— | - (00'09L's) S3INIT Y3 LNJWOD/INOHIITIL]SS25-0FL-0L
(00°G18°GE) (00516'E) togeoste—— | - {00'006'LE} $I0IAMAS YNOISSIIONd|0E25-0rL 0L
(00°000°%) (00°000'2) ogaess— | - {00°000°2) SADIHIA FONYNILNIVIN|OZZE-0FL-0L
{(00°00%'c) {00°000'L) oosrs——— | - {00°00t'Z) LNIWIND3 301440 ‘IONYNILNIVIN|ETZS-0F 101
(92°592°61) {00°000'6) eresre——1 - {92'69L°04) NOILYSNIJWOD SHIHHOM|0SHS-0F -0t
(00°000°LT} (060°000'02) oesete— | - (00°000°LZ) SINIT ¥31NJWOIINOHSITIL|S9Z6-0LL-0L
(0Z'££8'65¢) {00°006'81) oTeeetrey——— | - (0Z'€e€'1vE) S3DIAYTS WNOISSTIOU[0EZ5-0L L-0L
00'S.8°962 006818 opponste——— | - 00000612 HOLYdSIA :ayvod SHIND|0391-000-0L
Hmm_ujm papuswy 2 JUswpuswy ymmbzm ualiny slojsuel| Uw>0._n_n_< Co_un__l_omwﬂ UNoodYy




